www.recom-power.com REV.:  4/2019 I-1
Features
Switching
Regulator
•	 Efficiency up to 97%, no heatsinks required
•	 Pin compatible with LM78XX linears
•	 Low profile (L/W/H=11.5 x 8.5 x 17.5mm)
•	 Wide input range

25mVp-p
20mVp-p
35mVp-p
Ref. Back Ripple Current 150mA 200mAp-p
Absolute Maximum
Capacitive Load
1 second start up, no external components
<1 second start up + diode protection circuit
470µF
6800µF
continued on next page
Selection Guide
Part	 Input	 Output	 Output		  Efficiency
Number	 Voltage Range	 Voltage	 Current	 @ min Vin		  @ max. Vin
	 [VDC]	 [VDC]	 [A]	 [%]		  [%]
R-78B1.5-1.0 (1)	 4.75 - 26	 1.5	 1.0	 77		  71
R-78B1.8-1.0 (1)	 4.75 - 26	 1.8	 1.0	 80		  74
R-78B2.5-1.0 (1)	 4.75 - 32	 2.5	 1.0	 85		  78
R-78B3.3-1.0 (1)	 4.75 - 32	 3.3	 1.0	 89		  83
R-78B5.0-1.0 (1)	 6.5 - 32	 5.0	 1.0	 93		  88
R-78B6.5-1.0 (1)	 9.0 - 32	 6.5	 1.0	 94		  90
R-78B9.0-1.0 (1)	 12 - 32	 9.0	 1.0	 95		  93
R-78B12-1.0 (1)	 16 - 32	 12	 1.0	 96		  95
R-78B15-1.0 (1)	 20 - 32	 15	 1.0	 97		  96
Notes:
	 Note1: add suffix “L” for 90° bent pins, e.g. R-78B5.0-1.0L
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, 10% minimum load, unless otherwise stated)
Notes: